## VILLAGE OF CHASE

## BY-LAW NO. 240

A By-law of the Village of Chase to an Sewerage System Loan Authorization By-	
WHEREAS The Council of the Village of Inspector of Municipalities, find it rof Chase Loan Authorization By-law No. borrowing upon the credit of the Village	necessary to amend the Village 217, which provides for
AND WHEREAS it has been found that sub By-law No. 217 that the Total Cost of \$2,510,000.00.	-
AND WHEREAS it has been necessary and 217, to increase the amount to be born Village of Chase from \$2,150,000.00 to	rowed upon the credit of the
NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Villa as follows:	age of Chase assembled, enacts
1. That Loan Authorization By-law No. is hereby amended as follows:	217 of the Village of Chase
<ol> <li>By Deleting the figure \$2,1 Whereas Clause and substitutes \$2,510,000.00.</li> </ol>	
2. By Deleting \$2,150,000.00 is and substituting therefore	
2. This By-law may be cited as "Villa System Loan Authorization Amendment	it By-law No. 240, 1981."
READ A FIRST TIME this 10 day of	DECEMBER, 1981.
READ A SECOND TIME this 10 th day of	DECEMBER, 1981.
READ A THIRD TIME this 22 day of	DECEMBER, 1981.
RECEIVED THE APPROVAL OF THE Inspector day of	of Municipalities this
RECEIVED THE APPROVAL OF THE MINISTER day of, 1981.	OF MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS this
RECONSIDERED and FINALLY ADOPTED this_	25" day of FEBRUARY , 1982.
Approved pursuant to the provisions of section 332 of the "Minicipal Act" this 10 day of FAD	Sau Mum plunyo Mayor
Tomposion of martine if salvers	Shirly Timpany
Certified a true copy of By-law No. 240 of the Village of Chase as read a Third Time by Council	APPROVED pursuant to the provisions of section 319 come Municipal Agrithm
Shirly Timpany	10 61 FCB 10 82
I hereby certify this to be a true cop	APEROVAL No. 240, cited as
"Village of Chase Sanitary Sewerage Sy No. 240, 198/, adopted by Council o	stem Loan Authorization By-law n the 25 day of FEBRUARY, 19 8
Clerk Impany	

## VILLAGE OF CHASE

BY-LAW NO. 240

A true copy of By-Law No. 240 registered in the office of the Inspector of Municipalities this 14 th day of 1982.

Inspector of Municipalities

A By-law	of the	Village	e of	Chase	to	amend	Vil	lage	of	Chase	Sanitary
Sewerage	System	Loan A	utho	rizatio	on I	By-law	No.	217,	19	08	

WHEREAS The Council of the Village of Chase with the approval of the Inspector of Municipalities, find it necessary to amend the Village of Chase Loan Authorization By-law No. 217, which provides for borrowing upon the credit of the Village of Chase.

AND WHEREAS it has been found that subsequent of the Enactment of By-law No. 217 that the Total Cost of constructing the works will be \$2,510,000.00.

AND WHEREAS it has been necessary and expedient to amend By-law No. 217, to increase the amount to be borrowed upon the credit of the Village of Chase from \$2,150,000.00 to \$2,510,000.00.

NOW THEREFORE the Council of the Village of Chase assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. That Loan Authorization By-law No. 217 of the Village of Chase is hereby amended as follows:
  - 1. By Deleting the figure \$2,150,000.00 from the second Whereas Clause and substituting therefore the figure \$2,510,000.00.
  - 2. By Deleting \$2,150,000.00 in Clause 1, subsection 1, and substituting therefore the figure \$2,510,000.00

<ol> <li>This By-law may be cited as "Village of Chase Sanitary Sewerage System Loan Authorization Amendment By-law No. 240, 1981."</li> </ol>
READ A FIRST TIME this 10th day of DECEMBER, 1981.
READ A SECOND TIME this 10 day of DECEMBER, 1981.
READ A THIRD TIME this 22 day of DECEMBER, 1981.
RECEIVED THE APPROVAL OF THE Inspector of Municipalities this day of, 1981.
RECEIVED THE APPROVAL OF THE MINISTER OF MUNICIPAL AFFAIRS this, 1981.

RECONSIDERED and FINALLY ADOPTED this 25 day of FEBRUARY the provisions of section 332 Act" this 10 1082 Mayor Clerk Certified a true copy of By-law APPROVED pursuant to the provisions of section No. 240 of the Village of Chase 72 as read a Third Time by Council this 22 day of DECEMBER, 1981. of the "Municipal Agt" this Shirley Minister of Municipal Clerk

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of By-law No. 240, cited as "Village of Chase Sanitary Sewerage System Loan Authorization By-law No. 240, 1981, adopted by Council on the 25th day of FERNARY, 1982

Shirly Timpany Clerk